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Safety Precautions ( Must be observed )

:Please read this “Safety Precautions” section carefully before installing the unit and install correctly.
X Please read this section before installation.

X This manual must be handed over to the user after installation and should not be discarded.

X Pass attached installation tool (if any) to user along with the manual.

H In the event of improper installation, the possible situations that may occur to user are stated below.
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AWarning This tag indicates actions that may lead to risks of serious injuries and/or death.
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A (@1l This tag indicates actions that may lead to injuries and /or product damage.
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M Please proceed with caution for contents with the following tag.
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Please carry out all actions labeled with this tag.
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® This tag indicates actions that should be avoided.
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Warning for Installation
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X Please do not install products on non-reinforced walls.

Risk of product dropping may occur, resulting in injuries.
X Please ensure that product is not installed on hollow wall structure before installation
X Corresponding door thickness for this product is listed below.
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40-50mm(for M8 x 75 Installation Screws)
@ 10(In two places)

8-12mm(for M8 X 40 Installation Screws)
@ 16(In two places)

For Door Thickness
Door Hole Dimension
For Glass Thickness

Glass Hole Dimension
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After installation, please check the product once more to ensure that it has been installed firmly.

If the product is not firmly installed, the product might wobble and there might be risks of
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product falling, resulting in injuries.
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Warning for Use
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Please do not use product for any unintended purposes or applications.

Doing so may cause product failure and result in injuries.
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Loads heavier than the stated load capacity may result in product failure

and possible risks of injuries.
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Please do not subject the product to excessive forces or strong impacts.

RN,

Product failure may occur, leading to risks of injuries.
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Instructions for Use

(TR

HAEDBFANIZELELTIE, KAWAJUNAR Y A FFAQA D

TR G DEIIRNZDNTIE RIS,

KAWAJUNA R4 A FFAQIF A FZBQRI—RE XU TURLASSEWVFEHES,
https://hw.kawajun jp/faq/#fag—care

e

For further details and guides on product care, please refer to the
"H S D HEIRLNMZ DUV T(Handling of Products)” in the FAQ section
on the KAWAJUN official website. The KAWAJUN official website FAQ

can be accessed via the QR code on the right or the URL below.
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https://hw.kawajun jp/faq/#fag—care
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Wipe away cosmetic and/or chemical product stains immediately when found.

%)

Long term stains will result in corrosion, discolouration, and/or deterioration

which may lead to product failure and result in injuries.
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KA1k / Product Specification / F=RRRIE FIAREER & (3 THESRLIZELY) / Package Contents (Please confirm) / BREr = (1B WAIA)

it E / Load capacity / fi{faga : 588N (60kgf)
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MOOJ P600 J P600 J P600 h OOJ Kixtyk IR ERBAE (KRHR) TLEASRER) M8 x 75 {1+
(mm) Pull Handle Set Instruction Manual (this paper) Rubber Tube(For Glass) M8 x 75 Installation Screw
AMEESE x1 LERLEB(AAR) x 1 BRIRE (BB IF) x4 M8 X 75 ZeEHRLY x4
BX{-T(F3F )@ / Installation Procedure / &2|if=
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Connector Sori /\\N*Ffﬁ
ring Washer
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M8 x 75 BRI+~
M8 X 75 Installation Screw
M8 x 75 L5l

JLBEHZRER)
Rubber Tube(For Glass)
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Assembly Screw -
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Main Body B
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N (DRemove the assembly screws and M8 X 75 installation screws from the pull handle and separate Main Body A and B of the pull handle from the connector

(@Align Main Body B and Connector with the installation hole on the door and fix them in place with the M8 X 75 installation screws and washers provided
(For glass door installation, please insert the rubber tubes into the ¢ 16 hole opening and fix the Main Body B and Connector in place with the M6 X 35
installation screws and washers provided)

@ Cover the connector with Main Body A side of the pull handle and secure it in place with the assembly screws
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